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LG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BURNER COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-31002
1 00-959430-000G1  TanK ASSY. WF300......c.eiiiiriiiiiiieieesteete ettt sttt b e bt nae et et e e et 1
00-959430-000G2 Tank Assy. WF400..
2 00-410681-00001  Burner.........c.ccou.e..
3 00-417714-00001 Extension - Hanger.....
4 00-944801 KNob - Thermostat... ..o
5 00-913153 Kit - Thermostat (Incls. KNOb @and SCreWs).........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
6 00-419613 [T =Tt =Y A O o o1 (o PSP 1
7 00-410840-00002  Control = High LiMit........c.eeieeiieeeeie ettt e et e e st e e e s e e e sneeeesseeeesnneeeesnnnnnnnnnnnnes 1
8 00-976890 Manifold - Burner (3 TUDE) WF300.......cc et eeee et e e e e e et e e et eeeaeeaeeeens 1
00-976891 Manifold - Burner (4 Tube) WF400.........cccuoiiiiiiieieeienee ettt e e 1
9 00-010901-00039  Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.)........cooieriiiiieieeee e AR
10 00-010901-00041  Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (2000 - 3000 Ft.)......... .
11 00-010901-00042  Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (3000 - 5000 FL.).....c.cecvireiriiiirierieeie et AR
12 00-010901-00043  Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (5000 - 7000 FL.).....c.ceouiiiiriiiirieieeee e AR
13 00-010901-00044  Orifice - Spud (Nat. Gas) (7000 - 8000 Ft.)......... AR
14 00-010901-00052  Orifice - Spud (LP Gas) (Sea Level - 2000 Ft.)... AR
15 00-010901-00053  Orifice - Spud (LP Gas) (3000 - 5000 Ft.)........... AR
16 00-010901-00054  Orifice - Spud (LP Gas) (5000 - 8000 Ft.).......cccieiiiriiiieiieieeireeee e e AR
17 00-410695-00001  EXENSION = OFifiCO.. . eeiiiuiireeiiiieeiiee e eeee e e ettt e e sttt e e st e e s st eeeeteeeeensseeeesnseeeesnsaeeessseeeennnnnnnnnnn AR
18 00-418208-00001  Hanger - Manifold (3 TUDE) WF300........cccuiieiiieeeiiee et e et e et e e see e st eeeseeee e seeeeesnnnnenneenenes 1
00-418211-00001  Hanger - Manifold (4 TUDE) WFA00........cc..coiuiiiiiiieeiteitie ettt e e 1
19 FP-085-74 PIPE (1 174 X 8 3/4 IN.) ettt ettt ettt et enn e e neeeaan 1
20 00-958392-000G1  Valve ASSY. = Drain (LH).....cooioiiiieieieee ettt 1
21 00-410841-00022 Combination Valve (Naf. Gas)........cuiiuiiiiuiiieiiiieeetiee ettt et et e e st ee e seee e e sassneebeenaees 1
22 00-410841-00023  Combination Valve (LP Gas)
23 00-426505-00023  Tube - Flex 1/4 O.D. X 23 IN. Lguuuteuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
24 00-412212-00007  PilOt (N, G@S)...ccuviiteeriiiieitieiieeteeit ettt ettt ettt ettt et n e e et 1
25 00-412212-00002  PiIOt (LP G@S)....ctiruriieeieiiieiteete sttt r ettt 1
26 00-410839-00004  TREIMOPIIE. ......eiiieiieiieiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e sae e e e e e e e eees 1
27 00-427952-00001  Bracket - Pilot MOUNTING........uiitiiiiie ettt et est e e e e 1
28 00-417008-000G1  Heat Baffle fOr BUINET........ccoi ittt et e s e e s tee e e st e e esteeesnaeeesnsnnennnnnnnes 1
29 00-497344-000G1  WINNG HAMESS. ...c.uiiiiiiitie ittt ettt b e bt st e st e et sbees e e e e e eanne 1
30 FP-078-89 EIDOW - REAUCING 3/4 X /2. ettt e e et e e e et e e e e e e eeaeeaaeeens 1
31 FP-035-94 PIPE 1/2 X =112 TBE ...ttt ettt ettt eb ettt enn e e e neeeanne 2
32 FP-022-11 L8 TToT g TR o= PP SPPRt 1
33 FP-013-17 EIDOW - Street 1/2 X 90 DEQ....c.veiuiiruieiiei ittt ettt 1
34 00-976894 Panel - Thermostat WF300 & WF400...........c.cocuiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
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LG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61995

25
26
27
28
29

30

PART NO.

00-419664-00002
00-976965-00001
00-427883-00001
00-427883-00002
00-402558-00006
00-417522-00003
SD-036-03

SD-036-03

00-959427-00001
00-419656

00-419662-000G1
00-957809-00001
00-976967-000G1
00-976968

00-428023-000G1
SD-032-07

NS-044-09

00-123109

00-413112-00012
00-421893-000G1
00-421893-000G1
NS-044-14

00-427886-00001
00-497296-000G1
00-959427-00002
00-419788-00001
00-427884-00001
SD-032-07

00-419795-000G1
00-959423-000G1
00-959424-000G1
00-427883-00003

BODY UNIT
NAME OF PART AMT.
Hanger - Basket WF300 / WF400..........c.ooiiiiieiiee et e e e 1
Basket - TWIin WF300 / WFZ400..........oooiiiiiiiiieeit ettt sttt e e e 2

Rack - Crumb WF300
Rack - Crumb WF400

Clamp - Thermostat BUlb.........oooiiiie ettt neeeeees
Clip = Capillary.......c.eeeueeiiieee e e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Slotted. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Slotted. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB

BOY = LH. SI@.... it e e
Heat Shield WF300 / WF400...........coieeiiee et seie et e e etee et e e s sneeeeansaeesanneeesnteeeeaaeaaeeens
Front Panel WF300 / WF400...........coiieiiie e ciee st e seie et e st e e seeeessneeeesnnaeeeansaeesnteeenaeeneaeens 1
(ol o X 1A o | USSP PSP POPPPPTN 1
Door Panel Assembly (Stainless Steel)..... ..o 1
[ E= gL | PR 1
[ [T Te Lo N PP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT.

Nut Assy. 10-24 HEX KEPS.......coiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt
Screw 6-32 X 3/8 Serrated Ha........ooiiiiiiiie e e
Leg - Plate Mount (6 In.).................

Caster - Plate Mount (Set of Four).....

Caster - Plate Mount (Set of Four).....

NUt ASSY. 1/4-20 HEX KEPS ... ..ot
Body - Front BOMOML......ooeiiii e 1
MBGNEE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b et ae ettt et ea b a e e e e eane 1
1270To LY S T -SSR 1
Shield - Front WF300 / WF400.........cc.ceiiiieeieeesie ettt eannee s 1
Body - Rear Bottom WF300 / WF400.........ccoiiiiiiiieeieie ettt eesmreeeeaaaaaaaeas 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccccoiiiiiiiiiniiiee e 4
Insulation - Heat Shield WF300 / WF400

WVEAD = FIUE. ..ottt ettt e e e e et e e e e e s et e e e eeeeeasasbeeeeeeesasasaaeaaeeeaeaeeenssnns
[ LU= PP PPPPPPP 1
Screen - Basket Support Not [lustrated .............ooooiiriiiiie e 1
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LG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-31004

1

2
3
4

PART NO.

00-499223-00009
00-421756-00001
00-410863-00002
00-976615-00001

Basket - Single, Dual Handle
Brush - Fryer Cleaning

ACCESSORIES

NAME OF PART

(4T o I ] (Y- 1] T PP PTTUPRUPPPPNt

Vat Cover (SST)
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LG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-NO GRAPHIC
00-410840-00002  High LIMIit.......ceieeeeieeie ettt ettt et eee et e et es e es et e e e emeenne e e e e nneeeennees 2
00-913153 Kit - Thermostat (Incls. KNob and SCrews)..........cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
00-944801 KNOD - ThermMOSTAL.......ccooiiii e e 1
00-410841-00022 Combination Valve (Nat. Gas).

00-410841-00023  Combination ValVe (LP Gas).......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiaiiiie ettt ettt sttt e e eabe e e saesbenbeeeaees
00-412212-00007  PilOt (NG, G@S)...ccuviiteeriitieitieieeite ettt ettt sttt e et n e e et e et
00-412212-00002  Pilot (L.P. Gas)
00-410839-00004  THEIMOPIIE. ......eiiieiieiieieie ittt ettt e e et e e s e e nre e e e et e e e nenes
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